
 

 

 1786 Great Basin Blvd. Ste. 3 

 Ely, NV 89301 

 www.whitepinecounty.net 

  

 OFFICE OFFICIAL PHONE EMAIL 

 
Local Elected Officials 

 Commission Chair Paula Carson 293-6509 pcarson@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Commission Vice Chair Tim Pauley 293-6509 tpauley@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Commissioner Pat Robison 293-6509 probison@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Commissioner Janet VanCamp 293-6562 jvancamp@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Commissioner Hank Vogler 293-6509 hvogler@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Assessor Burton Hilton 293-6542 bhilton@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Clerk Nichole Stephey 293-6509 wpclerk@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 District Attorney Melissa Brown 293-6565 DAOffice@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Recorder Chrissie Shady 293-6507 cshady@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Sheriff Scott Henriod 289-8808 shenriod@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Treasurer Catherine Bakaric 293-6506 cbakaric@whitepinecountynv.gov 

 
County Administration 

 Commission Clerk Nichole Stephey 293-6509 wpclerk@whitepinecountynv.gov 

 
Department Heads 

 Building Chris Flannery 289-6500 buildingofficial@cityofelynv.gov 
     

 

Emergency                  
Management 

Mathias Rieske 293-6500 mrieske@whitepinecountynv.gov 

     

 Finance Director Kathy Workman 293-6530 kworkman@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Fire Courtland Hall 293-6508 chall@whitepinecountynv.gov 

 
    

 Roads Martin Troutt 293-6551 mtroutt@whitepinecountynv.gov 
     

 Social Services Desiree Barnson 293-6528 dbarnson@whitepinecountynv.gov 
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